# Program for Independent Directors on the Boards of Insurance Companies

## **Background:**

The strategic role of Independent Directors in any going and growing concern cannot be gainsaid, more so in the dynamically evolving insurance space. The need for reorientation of the board functionaries thus, has been underlined by the Regulator, Regulated Entities and other stakeholders from time to time. This two-day program is designed in collaboration with Institute of Insurance and Risk Management (IIRM) under the guidance provided by IRDAI.

### **Objective:**

The program aims to emphasize advanced governance strategies, strategic leadership, and future-focused decision-making to empower senior leadership in steering insurance companies towards sustainable growth and resilience in a rapidly evolving landscape.

# **Program Highlights:**

The Program will deal with the following:

- Corporate Governance & Role of Independent Directors
- Leadership in a Dynamic Environment
- Risk Governance in Insurance
- Enterprise Risk Management (ERM) & Emerging Risks in the Indian Insurance Sector
- Customer Centric Strategy and Service Excellence
- Governance Challenges in Use of Advanced Technologies & Cyber Security
- Compliance: Regulatory Perspective & Social Responsibility
- Financial Oversight & Performance Evaluation
- Strategic Investment & Sustainable growth
- Ethics and Conflicts resolution in Insurance Companies
- Disruptive technologies for growth consolidation

### **Program Conditions**

- Program fee is payable before the Program.
- Insurance Companies may depute another Director if the nominated Director cannot attend the Program.
- Nomination may be cancelled up to five days before the Program.

#### Centre for Advanced Financial Research and Learning (CAFRAL) C-8 / 8th Floor, RBI Building, BKC, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051 www.cafral.org.in



Date:	May 5-6, 2025
Time:	09:45 AM to 05:30 PM
Venue:	Rendezvous, Taj Mahal
	Tower, Colaba, Mumbai
Туре:	Non-residential
Fees:	Rs. 60,000/- + GST

For Nomination Form please visit our site <u>www.cafral.org.in</u>

Last date for filing nomination April 25, 2025

For more program details, contact:

C. Sankaranarayanan Senior Program Director Mob: +91 8939900235 Email: <u>sankara.narayanan@cafral.org.in</u>

Pushpalata Nadar Program and Relationship Officer Mob: +91 77095 75481 Email: <u>pushpalata.nadar@cafral.org.in</u>

# **Participant Profile**

Independent Directors on the Boards of Insurance Companies